CARFIANES

Vehide History Report (BC) #: 44642091
Report Date: March 7, 2023 | 7:13 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2021 LEXUS RX 350 F-SPORT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2T2SZMDAXM(C267307

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 46,903 KM

/\\

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import Record Found

Last Registered In: 7 Service Records Found

British Columbia (Normal)

S

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of March 07, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we
receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been
reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History
Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.



Vehicle History Report (BC)

%
%

INCIDENT DATE

@ 2023 Jan 26

{@%%9 Accident/Damage

DETAILS

AMOUNT

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER

Registration

$3,523.95

$3,397.57

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

2020 Nov 20

2021 Mar 19

2021 Sep 15
2022 Mar 4

2022 Jun 30

ODOMETER

SOURCE

OpenRoad Lexus Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

6,185 KM

17,078 KM

27,063 KM

OpenRoad Lexus Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* 5,000 mile service performed
+ 8,000 kilometer service performed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
+  Tire(s) replaced
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

OpenRoad Lexus Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
+ Tires rotated
+  Brakes checked

OpenRoad Lexus Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

35,389 KM

OpenRoad Lexus Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
+ Tires rotated
+  Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
»  Oil and filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
+ Tires rotated
*  Brakes checked



2022 Sep 13 40,681 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Vehicle serviced

Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *+  Vehicle washed/detailed
+  Tire repaired

2023 Feb 1 46,903 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed

) Open Recalls

¥

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and
non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact LEXUS or visit Lexus's website,

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2020 Oct 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

2020 Nov 20 OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Mar 19 6,185 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Sep 15 17,078 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Sep 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

2022 Mar 4 27,063 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 jun 30 35,389 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced

Richmond, British Columbia,



Canada

2022 Sep 13 40,681 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

Previous Use: Lease

2023 Jan 26 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2023 Jan 26 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER

2023 Feb 1 46,903 KM OpenRoad Lexus Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease

British Columbia, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

L) vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

o salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehiclg registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The
vehicle claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and ot g damage esti It may be incomy for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the
claim. In addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at httpi//apps.icbe.com/registration/vehr/Limitation. homi,
ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain :omple:l\lnformation on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title,
brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The
reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability,
merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or
any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this
vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

Cangitiong of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. : Emmﬁm&] .

2T2SZMDAXMC267307



178 Point Inspection

Inspected from head lights to tailpipe

v | SATISFACTORY
N | NORMAL WEAR
| R | ADJUSTMENT OR SERVICE

This vehicle has been inspected by a factory trained technician on the date shown in this report.
Tire and brake wear are approximate percentages remaining.

L | LAV

o 3g v

| X | NEEDS REPAIR
| = | NOT APPLICABLE

MAKE: MODEL:
V-d
VER: LA s, Te> gropkno e by To owe testen: 2 /1 /2
—EIIEIH_ 61.  Pinion seal/gasket v 122.  Power steering hoses -
1. Oil change - 62.  Transfer case seal v 123.  Power steering operation v
2. Filter change - 63.  Transfer case gasket v 124.  Rack & pinion steering v/
3. Alternator belt vd DO 125.  Bellows/bushing/bracket o
4. Power steering belt . 64.  Coolant v 126.  Wheel bearing, front, RH/LH v
5. Air conditioning belt v/ 65.  Pressure test v 127. Wheel bearing, rear, RH/LH v
6.  Valve cover, RH/LH 66.  Radiator v 128.  Rear springs/shackles v
7. Cylinder head, intake 67.  Radiator cap ~ 129.  Rear ball joint/control arm v
8. Manifold, exterior v 68.  Water pump 130.  Axle housing -
T 7| 50 Wnaihis q
10.  Oil pan/plug L/ 70.  Lower hose 131.  Horn
11.  Front seal area 71.  Heater hose D 132.  Head lights
12.  Oil pressure sender 72.  By-pass hose 5 133.  Tail lights
13.  PCV filter/valve/hose 73.  Fan/clutch/shroud o 134,  Brake lights «/
14.  Engine mounts 74.  Freezeplug | w 135.  Parking lights y,
15, Engine noise «" 75.  Expansion tank o 136.  Marker lights ’
16.  Valve train noise 76.  Inverter/hybrid/aux coolant v 137.  Emergency flashers [
17.  0Oil burning (visual) BRA 138.  Turn signals “
18.  Blow-by 77.  Master cylinder > 139.  License plate light
19.  Cylinder power balance 78.  Power assist 140.  Neutral switch
20. Ignition system / 79.  Lines/hoses, front/rear - 141.  Wiper/washer/blade/arm v
80.  Disc/drum, front o 142. - Heater/defroster/rear defogger )
21.  Evaporator canister i 81.  Disc/drum, rear v 143.  Starter operation v
22.  EGR valve - 82.  Linings remaining, front approx. % il 144.  Battery/level/hold down/terminals
23. Airinjector pump 7 83.  Linings remaining, rear approx. % v, | 145, Charging voltage ;
24.  Carburetor - 84.  Parking brake ’ 146.  Air conditioning b
25.  Fuel injection 85.  Calipers/wheel cylinders, front el 147.  Radio/tape/CD operation
26.  Accelerator pedal L/ 86.  Calipers/wheel cylinders, rear s 148.  Bluetooth operation v
27.  Linkage/controls v 87.  Anti-lock brakes 149.  Navigation operation >
28.  Air cleaner/filter V4 88.  Fluid level/condition o 150.  Cruise control v’
29.  Pre-heat/fresh air ducts v _ﬂm 151, Visible warning lights '
30.  Fuel lines 89.  LF tire tread remaining, approx. % |bf3 152, Rear entertainment -
31, Fuel pump/tank v 90.  RF tire tread remaining, approx. % W3 153.  Keyless entry/start system v’
: 91. LR tire tread remaining, approx. % |/ 154.  Start/stop system
32.  Exhaust manifold v 92.  RR tire tread remaining, approx. % 3 155.  Remote start .
33.  Exhaust pipes ¢ % 93.  Spare W 156.  SOS v
34, Muffler . 94.  Inflation equipment (runs flat tire) o 157.  Blind spot monitors v
35. Resonator o 95.  Wheel rims/covers | | 158, Cross traffic alert e
36.  Catalytic converter > 96.  Studs/nuts LT 159.  Parking sensors v
37, Tail pipes 97.  Wheel locks v 160 Pre-collision :
38.  Hangers/clamps R 8 0 161.  Reverse camera/proximity camera 7
39, Heat riser / 98.  Alignment (visual) f BOD
DR 99.  Control arms/track rod o 162.  Exterior body >
40.  Transmission fluid level v 100.  Bushings, front, upper/lower v’ 163.  Paint ><
41, Clutch/linkage ot 101.  Bushings, rear, RH/LH o 164.  Underbody (visual only) o
42.  Shift indicator v/ 102.  Ball joints lower, RH/LH ’ 165.  Frame (visual only) o
43, Shift linkage v 103.  Ball joints upper, RH/LH - 166.  Trunk/tailgate (o
44.  Transmission fluid pan v/ 104.  King pin bushings - 167.  Convertible top -
45, Transmission front seal area . 105.  Steering box/sector shaft - 168.  Moonroof/sunroof -
46.  Rear extension housing 106.  Steering column/shaft/coupling T 169.  Mirrors, RH/LH/inside
47.  Rear extension seal - 107.  Steering lash ol 170.  Bumpers, front/rear .’ >
48.  Speedometer drive = 108.  Tie rod ends, front, outer/inner N/ 171.  Mudflaps/wheel coverings 4
49.  Transmission mount A/ 109.  Tie rod ends, rear, outer/inner - 172. Windshield/windows, front/rear v
50.  Cooler lines V4 110.  Drag/center link - 173.  Window winders L
51.  CVjoint/boots v 111.  Idler arm/Pitman arm - 174.  Hood latch v
52.  U-joints, front/middle/rear v 112. Springs/shackles/torsion bar - 175.  Seats
53.  Slip yoke/joint v 113.  Steering damper - 176.  Seat belts
54.  Axle bearing v 114. MacPherson struts, front, RH/LH v 177.  Trunk remote latch
55.  Axle seal v 115.  MacPherson struts, rear, RH/LH - 178.  Fuel door remote latch 7
56.  Differential seal/gasket L/ 116. Shock aborbers/bushings, front - i 0
57.  Differential lock, center - 117.  Shock absorbers/bushings, rear vV’ 179.
58.  Differential lock, FR/RR - 118.  Strut rod/bushings, RH/LH - 180.
59.  4WD v 119.  Stabilizer/bushings, front, RH/LH v 181.
60. 410 = 120.  Stabilizer bushings, rear, RH/LH 182.
121.  Power steering pump level - 183.

This inspection is visual only, aided by instruments. AIRBAGS: This vehicle may or ma
or more airbags, the dealership makes no warranty whatsoever about the existence or

RECONDITIONING

TEMNO. _____ R..NO.
ITEMNO. _____ R.0.NO.
ITEMNO. ______ R.0.NO.
TEMNO. ______ R.0.NO.
TEMNO. ______ R.0.NO.
TEMNO. __ R.0.NO.

LIENS CLEARED (paTe).

|.C.B.C. DAMAGE CHECK (paTE):
OUT-OF-PROVINCE CHECK (paTE):
CARFAX REPORT (paTE).

DEALERSHIP:

INSPECTED BY (tEcHNICIAN): (/A7 Lol

'\/‘- A WAL

PLEASE PRINT

y not be presently equipped with airbags. If the vehicle is equipped, or is supposed to be equipped, with one
proper operation or deployment of any airbag.

anew
sed car
experience

RICHMOND
0 AUTOMALL



